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BC#12 MEZZANINE FLOOR AREA PER IBC 2012 SECTION 505:

THE SQUARE FEET AREA OF THE EXISTING MEZZANINE LOCATED WITHIN
THE EXISTING WELDING AREA DOES NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD OF THE OPEN AREA >
WHICH CONSIST OF THE WELDING AREA & WELDING CLASSROOM IN WHICH THE >
EXISTING MEZZANINE IS OPENED TO. THE GROSS OPEN AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE IS - E ™~
2,L6LSF. ONE-THIRD OF 2,46L4SF EQUALS 82IsF. THEREFORE, 799sF IS LESS THAN A <L
ONE-THIRD OF THE GROSS OPEN AREA WHICH IS 82IsF. THE HEAD HEIGHT OF < - g ;Zﬂ
BC#13 = THE MEZZANINE AREA EXCEEDS 7'-0" AND THE EXISTING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER S S 2 @
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ALL INTERIOR DOORS & FRAME WITHIN GROUP B ARE (0) HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. o f 33 EXISTING O o g EXISTNG | O =
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & FRAME WITHIN GROUP S-1 ARE (0) HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. EXISTING : EXISTING
BC#14 ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS AREE)(O) HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. NEW ELECTRICAL METER & EXIT LIGHT EXISTING FIRE|EXTINGUISHER SUITE "W" #| =muer Lo rre e SUITE "V"
ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS (ONE HOUR FIRE-RATED WALLS) ARE (1) HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. S SESL'EFRggNETEA’NngE'EngEé“ ELEC. PANEL _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1 HOCATION _ o
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SCALE: NONE GENERAL BUILDING NOTES: J EXISTING EMERGENCY  Crormcacomtertor 41 p[ | G Grtne | | Fomvica coonrer Tor | LIGHTING A SE=3
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING ALL = P ® e 4 S A % g EEH
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES, ZONING ORDINANCES ] EXISTING EMERGENCY ] S20
AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS. EXISTING CORRIDOR 2 LIGHTING — ? o EEID
EXISTING CARPET = =< o @)
| -
PROVIDE ACCESSIBILTY FOR THE PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED K O M
PF\)OJ E CT CONFORMING TO THE CURRENT ANSI All7.1 - LATEST EDITION. E%%EYSL{SPE'&IBTY ' \ ' L OBBY/ENTRY ' Z AT
Bk’ X IL-6 EX. EX. EXISTING SUSP. CLG. HT. EX. S @2 S
EXISTING CARPET NEW EMERGENCY X7 > EmQ
| OCATION BATHROOM SHOWN AS HANDICAPPED SHALL BE EQUIPPED LIGHTING EXISTING CARPET S OR <
AND CONSTRUCTED TO CONFORM WITH ALL CURRENT INSTRUCTOR O<Z™3
14141 AIRLINE HWY., ?glél EADIIg_.lloEEGULATIONS AND ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES EXISTING PULLl DowN OFF ICE Z :Hi E % -
BUILDING #1, . | H = FIRE ALARM LOCATION - N
SUITES "V, "W", & "X" = WD'C; EXISTING EXISTING PULL DOWN MASSAGE THERAPY EXSThG L AN EX‘ST‘I%Q-;pfﬁi'%HG' i E st
ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL NOT BE LOCKED DURING = EXT LigHT M1 FIRE ALARM LOCATION CLASSROOM EXIT LIGHT EXIT LIGHT EXISTING CARPET — MM
PERIODS OF OCCUPANCY. x EXISTING SUSP. CLG. HT. 4
L EXISTING CARPET ST — TEeX W 5
INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT =) n L W0 g
TABLE 803.5 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE s 2 :
LATEST EDITION. EXISTING LEVEL - . X EXISTING gEVELﬁ
LANDING @ .
ALL INSULATION AND INSULATION ASSEMBLIES SHALL EXISTING DOOR i I - - — I - - 7 FXISTING BOOR | r - - ) r - - DATE:
HAVE A SMOKE DEVELOP FACTOR OF LESS THAN 0-450. : EX. WD. . EX. WD. . EX. WD. . : EX. WD. . EX. WD. . EX. WD. . : EX. WD. . EX. WD. . EX. WD. . = . — SEPTEMBER 22’ 20'5
CONCEALED INSULATION SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD REVISIONS:
OF 0-25. EXPOSED INSULATION A FLAME SPREAD RATING :
OF 0-25.
ITT Technical Institute NOVEMBER 05’ 2015
- Baton Rouge Campus DRAFT STOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDING EQUIPPED 1
St George Fire Dept THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
\ IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 AND 903.3.1.2
Pimanyoli's Sidewalk OF THE IBC. .
S GENERAL BUILDING NOTES:
-. oo e s noneno: RENOVATED FLOOR PLAN FOR SUITES IV THRU IX
TO CUTOFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS BOTH VERTICAL THIS BUILDING IS EXISTING. THESE SUITES ARE EXISTING. SUITES IV, IW, & IX WILL
© Lt e B e s D e SCALE: 3/16" = I'-0" EXISTING 7,463+ TOTAL SQUARE FEET AREA COMBINE INTO ONE BUSINESS. EACH SUITE HAS IT'S OWN ELECTRICAL SERVICE METER. THE
The Little Village (11) DUCTS, OR CONDUIT SHALE BE FIRE STOPPED WITH APPROVED BARBER TRAINING AREA, WELDING TRAINING AREA, AND THE ADMINISTRATION AREA ARE ALL ONE
& LA ERIALS SECORELY PASTENED [N PLACE. FIRE STOPTINS BUSINESS, NOT SEPARATE BUSINESSES IS AN INTERIOR RENOVATION PROJECT ONLY. THE SCOPE
, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT SECTION 705.1 OF THE IBC. ’ :
.N OF WORK INVOLVES A RENOVATION TO EXISTING OFFICES. THIS BUILDING HAS AN EXISTING SHEET:
INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD
wy RATING OF 0-200 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED FACTOR OF 0-450. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND COMMERCIAL FIRE ALARM ALREADY INSTALLED. A
SEPARATE SET OF DRAWINGS BY A LICENSED SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR MUST BE SUBMITTED AND A_
VI C INTY MAP PROVIDE PAND OPERATED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN ACCORDANCE APPROVED FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND COMMERCIAL FIRE ALARM 2
NO TRUE SCALE SYSTEM TO BE MADE WITHIN SUITES IX-IV. EXISTING MEZZANINE AREA WILL ONLY BE USED TO OF L,
STORE OFFICE SUPPLIES.




Metal Underground SERVICE PROVIDED FROM NOTE: REMOVE EXISTING SERVICE METERS AND
Water Pipe t i il UTILITY COM. OVERHEAD DISCONNECT WIRING TO EXISTING PANELS IV & IW.
5 ft. »|! || =
. Fr D |2 - L#lw e GND. 1 | GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:
Ground ' = LA =~ EXTEND TO EXISTING ———¢ THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
Rod s et ) PANELS IV & IW. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, APPLICABLE NFPA, NEMA, ANSI STANDARDS, THE NATIONAL
Buildi " 3583&"5” (2)-3" L-350MCM (2)-3" 4,-350MCM ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL ORDINACES.
ullding : ) EACH I-#1 GND. EACH I-#1 GND.
> | EACH THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE REQUIREMENTS WITH THE LOCAL
W - Wall — o= UTILITY POWER COMPANY.
s ' — —
277/4L80 —
. o s 600 AMP Ngg“('; 1y '%5 'if’ ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE OF PROVEN DESIGN. MANUFACTURED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
NEMA 3R WITH MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING: NEMA, IEEE, AND ANSI.
' O CABINET M.L.O. 150 KVA
#4 Cu Wire 20+ft. L X32°XL.0" FUSED 277/L80 NEW
_______ v\ METER e || PANEL "A" THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION, RATINGS, AND CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS OF ELECTRICAL
#4 Bar 20+ft. : 600 AMP 200 — L8ov/ 400 AMP EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND EQUIPMENT
I /L" C. AMP = T 120-208 T M.C.B. LOCATION AND RATINGS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.
THIS SCHEMATIC DETAIL SHOWS A GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM PROVIDING A 2" 3-#3/0 2" 3-#3/0, 4" L-500MCM ALL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT, WIRE SHALL BE COPPER 600 VOLT, "THW". EACH CIRCUIT
SERNEGTIGN BETWEEN' THE-ELECTRIGAL SYSTEFNOR THEFOWERISGLUREE ANEF THE #2/0—H I-#6 GND. |-#6 GND. |-#2 GND. SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A GREEN, 600 VOLT. TYPE "THW", GROUND CONDUCTOR AS SHOWN OR SIZED
EARTH. ANY PIPING, GROUND RODS, GROUND PLATES, GROUND RINGS, AND STEEL ' #o— PER THE NEC. CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE MC CABLE FOR CONDUIT AT HIS DISCRETION.
INFORCEMENTS INSIDE THE FOUNDATION MUST ALL BE BONDED TOGETHER TO FORM
THE GROUNDING ELEC-TRODE SYSTEM ACCORDING TO ARTICLE 250.52(A)(3) 2012 NEC CODE. TRANSEORMER THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE ALL SINGLE PHASE LOADS CONNECTED TO EACH PANEL BOARD TO
-|— Y P | C I_ G R O U N D D E T l I_ , EXISTING = EC#1 INSURE AN APPROXIMATE EQUAL DIVISION OF LOAD ON EACH PANEL BOARD.
A A B NATURAL GRADE =—=
— _l . . ‘ i A PERMANENT DIRECTORY SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH PANEL BOARD.
NO TRUE SCALE ) ] I I #1/0 GRN. ROD — =
Fire-Resistance Rated Walls h - & HOMERUNS TO PANEL BOARD MAY BE COMBINED IN A COMMON CONDUIT PROVIDED ALL WIRING IS
i i DERATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC REQUIREMENTS.
T —_—— il (ELECTRICAL SERVICE OUTDOOR) (ELECTRICAL SERVICE INDOOR)
the assembly. For example, a recessed I |
ELECTRICAL PANEL "A" SCHEDULE CALC. 2LKAIC/USE 35KAIC OR Cior oo s g _|_ Y P P W E R R | E R D | G R I\/I ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 70, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.
rd wall surface of a fire-resistance
65KAIC PANEL 400 AMP, M.C.B., 120/208 V, 3 PH, & W, GND GUS ate wal. vhh condiuctos it vl . A A USE #10 GAUGE WIRING ON ALL (20 VOLT SHOP RECEPTACLES.
WIRE TRIP CIRCUIT c.«-_-ti,-. isa r_n_embrar.e ?‘eneuat:cn. Tn.s
DESCRIP' TON KW SEZE AMPS NO POLE fmae focuses on products UL certifias SCALE. NONE
= = or protacling membrane penetrations in I "
MISC. WELDING BOOTH Ikw 12 20 Al IP Sepomwai: EXISTING 125 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL. EXISTING 125 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL.
géclf'__ﬂ-'" Ezdﬂ 2 of the 2006 Intemational REMOVE EXISTING SERVICE METER AND __ REMOVE EXISTING SERVICE METER AND ___
wlain @ requires membrane AL e
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL "v* *3OKW* L#3/0 125 AZ. AL, A6 3p :.-er::-t!aglicns = f;?&resismnce ;!ed = DISCONNECT WIRING TO EXISTING PANEL "W". DISCONNECT WIRING TO EXISTING PANEL "V".
_assernc-!-es by recessed fivturas to — | EXISTING 7 / / / 7
be protected so that the required fire
MISC. WELDING BOOTH Ikw 12 20 A3 IP ,Egif_é.,ce,;jm i 33 EXISTIG % gt - . =
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL "W* *30KW* e e EXISTING BT LGkt EXISTING
30kw* | 4#3/0 | 125 A8, AlO, Al2 3p cores o e s o oA LTI '[ ExsTIG P oo
MISC. WELDING B0OTH s | 2 | 20 | womanas | o e { e
sl R ] NEW ELECTRICAL METER & P Y
SPARE Ikw 12 20 AlL, IP A e e _|\ SERVICE ENTRANCE FOR A e g
by other listed materials and methods. ) y ) 277/L80 600 AMP NEMA 3.R
MISC. WELDING BOOTH Ikw 12 20 Al5 IP UL clssits putty pads and oer malerals g1y vegaen L o Sthe snnular space between the box e o BT
=\r-'[:me.lr;cr.‘df u;.rja!rmi EFO?L"“;‘L‘??_‘?Q?F’; ) the type of cover plate covered, and <1 the spacing lim tan‘uﬂ-_‘-t::rthe NEW SERVICE PROVIDEb 2
or QCSN). This catogory covers three 5) the required spacing bstween boxes Dees, Sng TRANSFORMER
MISC. WELDING BOOTH KW 12 20 Al7 IP IRy e e cacomosSiesoi b el 5oiher specifc requrements or imiatons ErEa, | (150Kva) EXACT A7 AR A1 AT Z#2! AN L AR GAT Z —
: pacs and gaskels. Pty pads are putty- 5401 712.3.2 also parmits the instalation  ©f the classification. " LOCATION ON ,@?‘F ? RN r \Q; ] ég 3@ IS E )
152 oavvsmaiec on e iy of nonmetallic electrical boxes in fire- Tha slsctrical boxes covered in this LIGHTING & THE JOB. A AlS Al A23 A2 A3 S~
SPARE SKW 10 30 A|8, A20 2P s'n‘a‘:e’o.! b Do prior resistance rated wall assembiiss when the category are required to be marked with | | m z X9
:: en'ns:;l:;nlr:nt:: gl,lal.l‘iti":z:; s boxas are tested fOf usein ﬁreAresistam‘.:; the t_n_-m acircle !;caled in '[!:',‘g ;‘;;a_\.clfl OUTLETS ARE o% (-{;L gsD&%ﬂl’;ﬁEﬁicgsgéﬁlE.ig m j I~
T e = i =0 sl i ::cnrj?o:!;:ut;is:i?seax:?:j::?a T’[‘e”d':z"s:::rt:;a!:i;:f e :?ixbr:t::osx):;t?;ﬁ:x‘lrr-a;at;i:“ EXISTING. NO °3 ABOVE WELDING BOOTHS (TYP.) | LIGHTING & QOUTLETS ) Al g .
SPARE 6K 6 60 A22, A2L, A26 | 3P fon uncer e cover e of o b, 53 Unke metaic boes,ronstalic  and W, andlor G, where F = oo, WORK REQUIRED ~ §—>- ) ARE EXISTING. NO WORK » IO
These latter two products may be installed rat;z;:r_’:ﬂ?mﬁ;I'::’e;;;-;:a:t:;ﬂ W =Wall, and C = Ceiling. TH'S AREA iWELDER #I REQU|RED TH|S AREA m n a 8
MISC. WELDING BOOTH SKW 12 20 A23, A25, Az7 P Each of tse products e casaton sy 107188 nsuch assembos _ MOP-I, DP-3, MDP-5 i ' 5 5o
use in spacific types of fire resistive . UL classifies nonmetaliic electrica bo é .
EX-FAN 3w 10 30 | A28 A30,A32 | 3P s i e i soeondonce vl UndSr 108 productcalogoy Ot Boras ||\/|RC#1 ___________ MEo3y
the details providad in each classification, Efy?““géacr\:"?;d ’2" i-'fi;re-F-Es!Istance L __ = £a) 2
MISC. WELDING BOOTH 3KW 12 20 A29, A3l, A33 P e e o S s o e etk NSTALL A MECHARTCAL EXFATST FAN SYSTEMS Z 10
”!“ tﬁ o iom':;;_.e'res;:,ifﬂf{;;s‘;;; i » LIGHTING & OQUTLETS WITH PRESSURE EQUALIZATION AND A ADEQUATE — O % g “N-D
SPACE A3L il e instaliad in azcordance with the datals M MAKEUP AIR SYSTEM AND LOUVERED OPENING ON 8
Zithe type and size of electrical on-.-idd -—.ea:h?:?a;saﬁc;:otn, Tt; |:| ﬁ % < ARE EXISTING NO WORK EXISTING ROOF OF (SUITE IW) TO COMPLY WITH 2012 IMC X TI G m n-t g o
MISC. WELDING BOOTH Ikw 12 20 A35 IP e o s iniormalion i each classification includes Im =g REQUIRED THIS AREA. SECTION 501.4 FOR WELDING TRAINING AREA. < = = @
72 descripion o e e astancaated ) the modeinumbers corered LIGHTING & OUTLETS Ho< —— = == it N > 5
SPACE AS6 ' e ARE EXISTING. NO WORK 37~ % E LIGHTING & OUT@; I = U g
: O | NE— n -
MISC. WELDING BOOTH IKW 12 20 A37 P REQUIRED THIS AREA 2 g - WE;BER WELDER WELDER WELDER IE . LocmOND;E\F;EgEET(T)Nng[;TﬁC ?,ZECS Tr?| ,—35555 f‘?,G;F‘ REQE&EIQSETSNEHIQ% é’\fE())& L AS G 8 % ;
SPACE A38 % = o EMERGENCY '—MDP_?TPIDP'TS} }—FIDP_E"}T'F‘IDP'B_] | %§ 6. i, a 0 m
NEW SWITCH Z0y LIGHTING | MDP- 9;| MOP-I5; | MDP- a.u MDP- |0; | i
FIRE RATED o) £2E e s e 00
MISC. WELDING BOOTH KW 12 20 A39 P H ~ j) Y TW3 - _
I = W w |
SPACE ALO CONNECT NEW SWITCH TO 1o -
- *20 NEW EMERGENCY LIGHTING.
T s =T+ MEMBRANE PENETRATION | s =8 oo o B
MISC. WELDING BOOTH KW - "y E EXISTING. .NO WORK
SPACE AL2 SCALE: NONE X20 =S 2 EQUIRED THIS ARE@
x
FOLKW® 1
TOTAL (VERIFY) LIGHTING & OUTLETS L EXISTING Egs S
9L KVA = 392 AMPS (VERIFY) RE EXISTING. NO WQRK ik Q1% o . T =D ——— —
USE 10D AMP W/ 4 L#500 MCH WIRES, #2 GN. REQUIRED THIS AREA) LIGHTING & OUTLETS T LIGHTING IS EXISTING. 2 '_ '
LOCATION: INDOOR. SURFACE MOUNTED "MDP" SCHEDULE PANEL CALC. 24KAIC/USE 35KAIC OR 65KAIC PANEL ARE EXISTING. NO WORK CONNECT TO CIRCUIT (xsa.i%] RENQ% ”'*:JQEE‘JS’ #LﬁgTAggA 25 @ EXSTING | -
600 AMP, M.L.O., 277/480 V, 3 PH, 4 W, GND GUS, NEMA 3.R REQUIRED THIS AREA. X3k - =X =
EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL "X" SCHEDULE FOR SUITES "X", "W", & "V" WEE T e S H T3 LIGHTING v o
EXISTING 125 AMP PANEL SERVICE, 120/240 V, 3 PH, & W, S/N, GND GUS DESRIPLION KW | SiZE | AMPs. NO. POLE I = wy LIGHTING & OUTLETS | o
L i .
DESCRIPITON kw o | 8% | s | CRE'T | POLE | weLoer # wwr | 6 | 60 MDP-1, MDP-3, MDP-5 3P e ) =
EXISTING LIGHTING USE Ikw 12 20 XI IP | WELDER #& *BKW* 6 60 MDP-2, MDP-4, MDP-6 3P U:' ExeTie 1 1 l l | ]l D
LIGHTING & OUTLETS IGHTING ~—
EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE KW 12 20 X2 IP | WELDER #2 *BKW* 6 60 MDP-7, MDP-9, MDP-I| 3P ARE EXISTINE. 86 WORR & O —— wl— —— @ O 5
EXISTING LIGHTING USE IKW 12 20 X3 IP | WELDER #5 *BKw* 6 60 MDP-8, MDP-10, MDP-12 3P REQUIRED THIS AREA. L T [C&-PLEX [ &-PLEX [ &-PLEX ) ﬁ
RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE
EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE Ikw 12 20 XL P | WELDER #3 Bw* | 6 60 MDP-13, MDP-I5, MDP-17 3p ] LIGHTING & OUTLETS E S,
il &)
EXISTING LIGHTING USE IKw 12 20 X5 IP | 150 KvA PANEL "A" I50Kw | L#3/0 200 MDP-14, MDP-16, MDP-18 3P M = v 4-PLEX RECEPTACLE N ARE EXISTING. NO WORK 5 Z EP-
n X 4 LIGHTIN TLET % n & 4 ; Qo
EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE Ikw 12 20 X6 IP | SPARE *Brw* 6 60 MDP-19, MDP-2I, MDP-23 3P 2 é AREGEXIS'?H?G %O WO%K 1 P e é RRAERER Talanch ). @ 35
EXISTING LIGHTING USE KW 12 20 X7 P SPARE *BRW* 6 60 MDP-20, MDP-22, MDP-24 3P 5 % g REQUIRED THIS AREA. ] g % ; E %E -
v2 U ) ok 0]
EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE KW 12 20 X8 IP | SPARE *3KW* 10 30 MDP-25, MDP-27, MDP-29 3P 3 GIE . @m 3 gz | g ﬂgg o
=z =
EXISTING LIGHTING USE IKw 12 20 X9 IP | SPARE *3kwr |10 30 MDP-26, MDP-28, MDP-30 | 3P o g ';gﬁNEEngggfggcﬂgHggfigj % o8 = =
[7p] 4L-PLEX RECEPTACLE w) 2
ADD & CONNECT NEW RECEPT. W 2 20 10 P | SPACE MDP-3| THRU MDP-L42 LI T ExE LIGHTING IS EXISTING. Ee X ) %._. a
USE FOR DRYERS o Suz NO NEW LIGHTING Rl TWg r AT
EXISTING LIGHTING USE KW 12 20 Xl P | TOTAL *VERIFY* R Y LPLEX RECEPTACLE REQUIRED THIS AREA. ol OITEa2
212 KVA = 485 AMPS (VERIFY) LIGHTING & OUTLETS i ~ < LIGHTING & OUTLETS o O=Z=g
el ool ol s w | 2 ] i | MOUNTING: SURFACE ARE EXISTING. NO WORK LIGHTING & OUTLETS ARE EXISTING. NO WORK 1ii S
T " + I.Z w
EXISTING LIGHTING USE Ikw 12 20 XI3 B |50 S e R e D RO RIRES: B0 00 REQUIRED THIS AREA. ARE EXISTING. NO WORK REQUIRED THIS AREA. ;1 E D%
: INDOOR I REQUIRED THIS AREA. L-PLEX RECEPTACLE LieT e & GUTLETS SHEE
ERISTING RECEFTAELE USE IKw 12 20 Al i EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL "V* SCHEDULE FOR SUITES "X", "W", & "V" i . % ARE EXISTING. NO WORK o< g“‘g
EXISTING LIGHTING USE IKw 12 20 XI5 P EXISTING 125 AMP PANEL SERVICE, 120/240 V, 3 PH, & W, S/N, GND GUS éa-PLEx RECEPTACLE _  SONNECT NEW SWITCH TO e REQUIRED THIS AREA. T G pd . Egﬁ
IRE TRIP | IT M | XISTING LIGHTING CIRCUITS.
EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE Ikw 12 20 X16 IP DESCRIPITON w | SR | ACs. “Ro. POLE o Sl NEW EMERGENCY LIGHTING. N E - |21
CONNECT TO CIRCUIT (X34) ~ | " ] [anNanlica)
EXISTING LIGHTING USE IKw |2 20 X17 IP EXISTING ACU #1 ON ROOF TOP *LKW* *8* *50*% VI, V3, V5 3P | ——— rL-FLEX L-PLEX \\ r_L-PLEX T —_— I -
_— RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE | RECEPTACLE Y
ADD & CONNECT NEW RECEPT. USE » 5 .t *EA dTb ' CONNECT TO CIRCUIT (X34)
FOR BARBER STATIONS & DRYERS TKW 12 20 X18 THRU X24 IP EXISTING ACU #3 ON ROOF TOP LKW 8 50 Ve, V4, V6 3P EXISTING EMERGENCY $ t.% NEW ! A
LIGHTING X214 L2 x4 e Xe2LHrL2
EXISTING HIGH CORRENT TEST SET *2KW* 5 100 X25, X27 2P | EXISTING ACU#2 ON ROOF TOP *LKkw* | *8* *50* V7, V9, VII 3P 5 : -]
LIGHTING & OUTLETS LIGHTING & QUTLETS LIGHTING & OUTLETS
IKw 12 2 IKw 12 2 EXISTING EMERGENCY _|
SRS e FRCERATeR ° il P_{ EXSTING HooF TOP GFE| #1 0 L i ARE EXISTING. NO WORK ARE EXISTING. NO WORK LIGHTING ARE EXISTING. NO WORK e e e SPA DATE:
EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE IKW 12 20 x28 IP EXISTING ROOF TOP GFCI| #2 IKW 12 20 VIO IP REQUIRED THIS AREA. REQUIRED THIS AREA. REQUIRED THIS AREA. . EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUITS. SEPTEMBER 28. 2015
EXISTING RECEPT. & EQUIPMENT USE IKw 12 20 X29 IP | EXISTING ROOF TOP GFCI #3 IKw 12 20 Vi2 P L : = S "
_\/ NEW EMERGENCY LIGHTING | X34 \/? HEWSIWITCH New switcH T 3 NEW SWITCH REVISIONS:
EXISTING GFCI USE IN RESTROOMS KW 12 20 X30 IP | EXISTING HOT WATER HEATER 3Kw 10 30 VI3, VIS 2P S B RoEteY LicTee ;\ _ COMNECT NG SHTCH 0 5 NOVEMBER 05, 2015
EXISTING WAREHOUSE RECEPTACLE USE |  Ikw 12 20 X3 IP | EXISTING AIR COMPRESSOR Ikw 12 20 ViL, V16 P EXISTING LIGHTING SRCUFS
: EXISTING PULL DOWN
EXISTING WAREHOUSE LIGHTING USE Ikw 12 20 X32 IP | EXISTING WELDING RECEPTACLE s2kw* | *g* | *50% VI7, VI9 2P L= b IBIFING 8 GRS FIRE ALARM L OCATION AEI;GE;!lg'?lN&GOLrjELEB%K
- EXISTING EXISTING .
ADD & CONNECT NEW 4-PLEX RECEPT. KW 12 20 X33 IP | NEW MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN IKW 12 20 VI8 IP EXISTING. i — EXISTING FLLL DOWN ARE EXISTING. NO WORK EXIT LIGHT EXIT LIGHT REQUIRED THIS AREA LIGHTING & OUTLETS
USE FOR BARBER STATIONS EXIT LIGHT FIRE ALARM LOCATION REQUIRED THIS AREA % & ‘ ARE EXISTING. NO WORK
EXISTING EXIT, EMERGENCY LIGHTS Ikw 2 20 X34 IP | EXISTING OVERHEAD CRANE 2Kw 10 30 V20, V22, V2L 3p '-'GHTISG &GOUB'—EES ' ‘ Iijﬂ REQUIRED THIS AREA
b ARE EXISTING. NO WORK '
EXISTING WAREHOUSE HTR KW 12 20 X35 IP | EXISTING ROYSON BEAD BATH 2KW 10 30 v2l, V23, V25 3P REQUIRED THIS AREA
WASHER IKw 12 20 X36 IP | TEST SET *2KW* 5 100 V26, V28 2P
EXISTING COMPRESSOR *3kw* | *8* *50% X37, X39, X4 2P | EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE Ikw 12 20 V27 P L [ . i | | ; : A L 1 . - 5
= il 1 1 I {I 1F I I {1 I I i = == = A—
S0 S LNEC NVRDEEA RECEPE: | 2 20 X38 IP | EXISTING RECEPTACLE USE Ikw 12 20 V29 IP SHEET
DRYER *3kw* | *10* *30% XL0, XL2 IP | SPARE V30 ’
* * * *
TOTAL Sl ol TOTAL L
30 KVA = 125 AMPS (VERIFY) 30 KVA = 125 AMPS (VERIFY) i -
EXISTING 125 AMP MAIN BREAKER W/ 4 #3/0, 1#4G THWN WIRES (EXISTING 42 CIRCUITS) EXISTING 125 AMP MAIN BREAKER W/ 4 #3/0, 1#LG THWN WIRES (EXISTING 30 CIRCUITS)
SERVICE: VOLTAGE 3 PH, 120/2L0 V, 4 W SERVICE: VOLTAGE 3 PH, 120/2L0 V, L W
LOCATION: INDOOR, FLUSH, DEAD FRONT, LUGS ONLY LOCATION: INDOOR, FLUSH, DEAD FRONT, LUGS ONLY E |_ E C T R | C Q |_ F |_ O O R P |_ c N |_ Q Y O U—I— OF Ll-

SCALE: 3/16" = I'-0"



DEAN HOTARD
ARCHITECT

570 N JEFFERSON AVE.
PORT ALLEN, LOUISIANA 70767

NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
MOUNTING
DESCRIPTION cw. | Hw.| DR V. OB GHY
SHAMPOO BOWL 12r |12 2" | 12| 3L AFF
SAFETY SHOWER 1/2" 3 |12
HIGH & LOW . . . .
ELEC. WATER FOUNTAIN | /2 2 11/2 34" AFF

o}
o o 3
Z7 %
Z © E
nze
< >
N E . <Zn
€3] .
- e 2R 8
L = b=
__l__T_'l__l'_T__l__J| O < D Qo.
[ T 2 HO
: NERERE M E638
I T I = . @
ls RERREE XISTING Z M
IENEREN o —= S zoQ
r ' 3 EXIST I " AL S
: HC/@ § <+ & g
EXISTING 6" SANITARY SEWER LINE (PLUMBINGCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATION : EXISTING 6" SANITARY SEWER LINE (PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATION [
TO SEWER S SAFETY SHOWER FOR WELDING HIGH & LOW ELECTRIC WATER EXISTING / S L AS G Rz O o
AREA PER 2013#SPC [TABLE 411 7] FOUNTAIN PER 2013 LSPC TABLE 4lI /\ o T~ TG D 70 SEWER E Z
| w \ I N o~
Loy HC/LAV
| e N SPAC 2rE
/T o2
EXIST
il HC/
= EXISTING
3 DIA. FD
. EXISTING
ofF HC/LAV D"
_ Le ) EkENNG G -
o=
£l - T
Bl P<
NOTE: CONNECT HOT WATER FOR SHAMPOO g - EXISTING —
BOWLS TO EXISTING HOT WATER HEATER. N HC/WC
] PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY < EXISTING
i EXACT LOCATION ON THE JOB. 37 DIA. FD D
T SHAMPOO ~ SHAMPOO  SHAMPOO o0 SHAMPOO  SHAMPOO
BOWL BOWL BOWL BOWL BOWL a
il SHAMP
TO SEWER | I/Z["VTE m I | 172"V ” I 172y BOWL{ J|I 172"V ” E
I o) 9
] SAFETY 1 1/2" Iz I 172" -
@* =
AN 1
774/6‘ SHOWER i —| VBN NOTE: EXISTING A
6 HEAD ; SINK & DISP.
Sy J IN ACCORDANCE TO 2013 LSPC SECTIONS 623(B) & (D) A
N il THE TEMPERATURE OF THE WATER DELIVERED FROM N~
172"V 4 » M- - PUBLIC USE LAVATORIES, HAND SINKS, AND WATER <
S HEATERS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM ] =q,
Z % _ TEMPERATURE OF 120%%F (48.3°C) BY A F—
SAFETY L TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE THAT CONFORMS O
W, bt
& TO ASSE 1070. Z
SHOWER ®, o= S~
/U e : N2
21- CO - D Z O
V &~
. 7Ry ORT w0
2 3 FD w/ 1/2" oo im . TR R
TRAP PRIMER Sk, i i i e=P4-
6\,9//4\)/ | 1/2"VTE | D) = :<Zﬂ % .
Yo, | A
% g O
400/1/ o =
i ST
| 1/2"V LHmp %
TING ~EESe
L1172V s il O <ok«
N = np N 7 — T
\\\ [——— I <+ B O
q < 7 2 En
2| WASH HIGH & LOW A YRS
SHAMPOO S CONN. ELECTRIC WATER | | L
BOWL NN \\\ | |/2"VTE FOUNTA'N S A
172V s H
\\ 2" 2l|
SHAMPOO N
BOWL el
NG [ 1 [ ]
172V DATE:
SHAMPQOO e TO SEWER SEPTEMBER 22, 2015
BOWL h
| 1/2"V REVISIONS:
SHAMPOO hmi==o= NOVEMBER 05, 2015
BOWL
I 172"V
SHAMPOO ] |ﬂﬂl [
2" BOWL = \/ \/
SHAMPOO .
BOWL i
/U\ L T - - T T . . T T . - T T . v
PLUMBING . SHEET:

DIAGRAM RISER D
PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT or &

SCALE: 3/16" = |'-0"
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